HOUSE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS

2023 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by House Committee on Commerce to Original House Bill No. 248 by Representative McMahen

1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

- 2 On page 1, line 3, after "of" and before "pet" insert "cremated"
- 3 AMENDMENT NO. 2
- 4 On page 2, delete lines 1 and 2 and insert in lieu thereof "(1) The interment is incidental to
- 5 <u>the interment of human remains."</u>
- 6 AMENDMENT NO. 3
- 7 On page 2, line 6, after "shall be" and before "placed" insert "cremated, stored in a closed
- 8 receptacle, and"
- 9 AMENDMENT NO. 4
- On page 2, delete lines 14 through 16 and insert in lieu thereof:
- "D. Cremated pet remains shall be considered personal property and, as such,
- may be included in an interment subject to the rules of a cemetery authority as
- permitted in this Title."